

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015 and CM No. 3813/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Gaurav Sarin, Mr Charul Sarin and
Mr Ajitesh K. Kir

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ajay Verma, Ms Kirti Parmar and
Mr Vaibhav Mishra for DDA
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr Sunil Kumar Jha
and Ms Shreya Kaseri for LAC/L&B/GNCTD
Mr Yeeshu Jain and Ms Jyoti Tyagi for
L&B/LAC
Mr Ashish Dholakia for R-4&5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

18.01.2016

The learned counsel for the Land Acquisition Collector shall file the counter affidavit within one week. The other respondents may also file their counter affidavits within one week. The rejoinder affidavits, if necessary, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 15.03.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

JANUARY 18, 2016

SU

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J