

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015 & CM 3813/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Gaurav Sarin, Adv. with Mr Charul
Sarin & Mr Ajitesh K. Kir, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Ajay Verma with Mr Vaibhav Mishra
& Mr Khush Sharma, Advs. for DDA
Mr Ashish Dholakia, Adv. for R5.
Mr Siddharth Panda, Adv. for LAC/L&B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **23.01.2017**

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file the rejoinder affidavit. The same be filed within three weeks.

Renotify on 23.02.2017 on which date connected matters are also listed.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JANUARY 23, 2017/ab