

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

26

+

W.P.(C) 2116/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Gaurav Sarin, Ms Charul Sarin
and Mr Harish Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Yeeshu Jain, Ms Jyoti Tyagi and
Mr Siddharth Panda, Advocates for
LAC/L&B.

Mr Ajay Verma, Senior Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr Sumit
Mishra, Advocates.

Mr Gigi C. George, Advocate for R-4
& 5/UIO.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.01.2019

1. Learned counsel for the LAC states that the entire records are available with him. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to inspect the records in the chamber of the counsel for the LAC at a mutually convenient time and date within the next ten days. The copies of whichever documents are sought by the learned counsel for the Petitioner will be provided to him by the counsel for the LAC.

2. In view of the stand taken in the additional counter affidavit filed by the

LAC on 24th January, 2019, the matter is adjourned awaiting the judgment of the Constitution Bench of the Supreme Court.

3. List on 14th October, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

JANUARY 28, 2019
rd