

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2116/2015**

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Advocate with Ms.
Charul Sarin and Mr. Harish Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr. Ajay Verma, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Gigi C. George, Advocate with
Ms. Yogendri Dagur, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **14.10.2019**

1. The decision of the Constitution Bench of the Supreme Court is awaited.
2. At request, adjourned to 24.04.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2019

SS