



\$~26 to 30 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7469/2011 CM APPL. 8201/2021 CM APPL. 37654/2021
SHRI RAM KALA & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Neelaksh Sharma and Mr. Vikalp
Chandok, Advs.

versus

UOI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ishita Pathak, Adv. for Mr. Ajay
Digpaul, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Ms.
Nidhi Thakur and Ms. Musarrat B.
Hashmi, Advs. for LAC.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj
Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs.
for Resp./DDA.

27

+ W.P.(C) 7929/2011
RAMPHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Batra and Mr. Rohit
Khanna, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Ms.
Nidhi Thakur and Ms. Musarrat B.
Hashmi, Advs. for LAC.



Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs. for Resp./DDA.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI.

28

+

W.P.(C) 6488/2013 CM APPL. 14120/2013
SNEH APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. GSC with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for R-1 & 4.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs. for Resp./DDA.

29

+

W.P.(C) 2116/2015
M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Ms. Charul Sarin and Mr. Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs. for Resp./DDA.



Mr. Gigi C. George and Mr. Dheeraj
Kaushik, Advs. for R-4 and 5.

30

+

W.P.(C) 4059/2015
KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Rajat Sehgal
and Mr. Samyak Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Baheti and Ms. Kashish
G. Baweja, Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj
Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs.
for Resp./DDA.

34

+

CONT.CAS(C) 393/2024 CM APPL. 14217/2024
DR VIJAY SINGH DAGAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Batra and Mr. Rohit
Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Nidhi Thakur and
Ms. Musarrat Benazeer Hasmi, Advs.
for R-3.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Manika Tripathy, St. Counsel, Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Anuj



Coudhary and Mr. Rony John, Advs.
for Resp./DDA.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
07.03.2024

%

List on 13.05.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 07, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any