



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2116/2015**

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Mr. Charul Sarin
and Mr. Harish Kumar, Advs.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

**Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv. for LAC.
Mr. Gigi C. George and Mr. Dheeraj
Singh, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv. for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 22, 2024/cl