



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Charul Sarin, Mr. Harish
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Mr. Ritank
Kumar, Mr. Anil Pandey, Advocates
for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Gigi C. George, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nitin Mishra, Mr Govind
Kumar, Mr. Kumar Kshitij,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties prayed for three weeks' time to file their written submission along with convenience compilation, if any. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed.

List on 26th March, 2025 for final hearing.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted to either party on



the next date of hearing as the instant matter has been pending since 2015.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

Rk/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)