



\$~97 to 102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(97)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 393/2024 & CM APPL. 14217/2024

DR VIJAY SINGH DAGARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rohit Khana, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr Govind
Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij, Advocates
for DDA.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Gautam
Yadav, Advocate.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
R-LAC/L&B/GNCTC.

(98)

+ W.P.(C) 7469/2011, CM APPL. 37654/2021 & CM APPL.
16431/2025

SHRI RAM KALA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Vishal Maan,
Mr. Aditya Singh and Mr. Kartik
Dabas, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ORS.Respondents



Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr Govind Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij, Advocates for DDA. .

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-LAC/L&B/GNCTC.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Gautam Yadav, Advocate.

(99)

+ W.P.(C) 7929/2011

RAMPHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Khana, Advocate

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr Govind Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-LAC/L&B/GNCTC.

(100)

+ W.P.(C) 6488/2013 & CM APPL. 14120/2013



SNEH APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr Govind
Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij, Advocates
for DDA.

Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC for UOI
with Ms. Aayushi, Advocate for R-1 &
4.

(101)

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Charul Sarin and Mr. Harish
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr Govind
Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij, Advocates
for DDA.

Mr. Gigi C. George and Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Siddharth Panda and Mr. Anil
Pandey, Advocates for LAC/L&B.

(102)

+ W.P.(C) 4059/2015

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

.....Petitioners



Through: Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Mr. Samyak Jain,
Mr. Nishant and Ms. Simran Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Manika Tripathy, Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Mr. Gautam Yadav, Mr
Govind Kumar, Mr Kumar Kshitij,
Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Siddharth Panda and Mr. Anil
Pandey, Advocates for LAC/L&B.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr.
Chandan Prajapati, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

List on 21.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/kct