



\$~23 to 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 393/2024 & CM APPL. 14217/2024**

**DR VIJAY SINGH DAGAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Mr. Bhuvan Tomar,  
Ms. Bhawna, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.  
Nishant Gautam, (CGSC) for R-1.  
Ms. Saroj Bidwal, SPC.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advs for R-  
LAC/L&B/GNCTD.

24

+ **W.P.(C) 7469/2011 & CM APPL. 37654/2021**

**SHRI RAM KALA & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.  
Ashish Kumar, Advs.

versus

**UOI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.  
Nishant Gautam, (CGSC) for R-1.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advs for R-  
LAC/L&B/GNCTD.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA.



25

+ W.P.(C) 7929/2011

RAMPHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Mr. Bhuvan Tomar,  
Ms. Bhawna, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.  
Nishant Gautam, (CGSC) for R-1.  
Ms. Saroj Bidwal, SPC.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advs for R-  
LAC/L&B/GNCTD.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA.

26

+ W.P.(C) 6488/2013 & CM APPL. 14120/2013

SNEH APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.  
Nishant Gautam, (CGSC) for R-1.  
Ms. Abha Malhotra, Ms. Ranija  
Biswas, Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Advs  
for R- 1 & 4.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Advs for R-  
LAC/L&B/GNCTD.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA



Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. for R-  
2/L&B

27

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Adv, Ms.  
Charul Sarin, Mr. Harish Kumar,  
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Adv, Mr. Nitin  
Mishra, SC. Mr. Chetan Sharma,  
ASG, Mr. Nishant Gautam, (CGSC)  
for R-1.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Mr. Sidh  
Adv for R-LAC/L&B/GNCTD.  
Mr.Gigi C George, Adv.

28

+ W.P.(C) 4059/2015

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.  
Nishant Gautam, (CGSC) for R-1.  
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, (CGSC) Ms.  
Kanchan Shakya, Mr. Shailendra  
Kumar Mishra, Mr. Chandan  
Prajapati, Mr. Priyam Sharma, Adv  
for R-1 & R-2.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing



Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. Mohd Sueb Akhtar, Mr. Mohd  
Sueb Akhtar, Mr. Siddharth Panda,  
Mr. Ritank Mr. Anil Pandey, Advs for  
R-LAC/L&B/GNCTD.  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik Panel Counsel.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

%

**ORDER**  
**08.09.2025**

No time left.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/Hk**