



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2116/2015

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

**Through: Ms. Charul Sarin & Mr. Harish
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr Siddharth Panda, Mr Ritank
Kumar and Mr Anil Pandey,
Advocates.**

Ma. Manika Tripathy, SC, DDA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 30.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of Id. Counsels for the parties, list this matter for hearing on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

Rahul/ss