



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2116/2015**

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Charul Sarin and Mr. Harish Kumar,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Anil Kaushik, ASG with Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Mohd. Sueb
Akhtar, Advs. for LAC
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Manika Tripathy, SC, DDA and Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik, and Mr. Govind ,
Advs. for DDA
Mr. Kartik Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 23, 2026/ys/ss