



\$~60 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6316/2014 & CM APPL. 28409/2026

M/S PARSHID ESTATE PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M. S.
Akhtar, Miss Joohu Kumari and Mr.
Kushagra Dixit, Advs. for
GNCTD/LAC

61

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015 & CM APPL. 28410/2026

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Charul Sarin and Mr. Harish
Kumar, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC with
Mr. Gautam Yadav, Mr. Umar
Hashmi and Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advs.
for UOI.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M. S.
Akhtar, Miss Joohu Kumari and
Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advs. for
GNCTD/LAC.

Ms. G.S Oberoi, Sr. Counsel,
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,



Mr. Saksham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Ritank
Kumar and Mr. Anil Pandey, Advs.
for R-1&2.

62

+ W.P.(C) 6617/2014 & CM APPL. 29012/2026

M/S AASAKTI ESTAES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, ASC with
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv. for DDA.

63

+ W.P.(C) 7331/2015 & CM APPL. 29038/2026

RANBIR SINGH DAGAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCI OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G. S. Oberoi, ASC
with Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv. for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%



W.P.(C) 6316/2014 & CM APPL. 28409/2026 (Permission to carry construction)

1. We permit the non-applicant/original petitioner to file reply to the same within a period of four days from today.
2. List on 07th May 2026, the date already fixed.

W.P.(C) 2116/2015 & CM APPL. 28410/2026 (Permission to carry construction)

3. We deem it appropriate to clarify that even the petitioner is of the view that there is no impediment in the activity to be undertaken by the respondents.
4. List on 07th May, 2026.
5. The date already fixed, i.e. 08th May, 2026, stands cancelled.

W.P.(C) 6617/2014 & CM APPL. 29012/2026

6. List on 07th May, 2026.

W.P.(C) 7331/2015 & CM APPL. 29038/2026

7. List on 07th May, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/AS/av