



\$~1 to 3 & 22

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6316/2014 & CM APPL. 28409/2026

M/S PARSHID ESTATE PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Ms.
Tulna Rampal, Ms. Nikita Gupta, Mr.
Pushkar Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G. S. Oberoi, ASC DDA with Mr.
Ankur Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Mr.
Himaghn Jain, Advocates for DDA.
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak Standing
Counsel with Mr Sunil Kumar Jha &
Mr Mohd Sueb Akhtar Advocates for
LAC.

2

+ W.P.(C) 6617/2014 & CM APPL. 29012/2026

M/S AASAKTI ESTAES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Ms.
Tulna Rampal, Ms. Nikita Gupta, Mr.
Pushkar Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advs. for DDA
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Mr.
Himaghn Jain, Advocates for DDA.

3

+ W.P.(C) 7331/2015



RANBIR SINGH DAGAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. G. S. Oberoi, ASC DDA with Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

Ms.. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel for DDA.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv. for DDA,

22

+ W.P.(C) 2116/2015 & CM APPL. 28410/2026

M/S MASSOM APARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC with Mr. Umar Hashmi, Mr. Ayush Kumar & Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Anil Pandey Advs,

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Mr. G.S. Oberoi & Mr. Chirag Sharma, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. Both the counsels have submitted that the matters can be listed before



the Regular Court having the land acquisition assignment, as for limited purpose, *i.e.*, for deciding the applications for grant of interim relief, the same were directed to be listed before this Court.

2. Office to verify and place matters before the appropriate Court.
3. We are informed that the other similar matters are listed on 13th August, 2026.
4. Office to take note of the same, in case if the present matters are to be listed before the Court having assignment of land acquisition.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 28, 2026/nk