



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010926472015

+ **W.P.(C) 2116/2015**

M/S MASSOM APPARTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms Charul Sarin, Mr. Harish Kumar
Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Ashish K Dixit, CGSC with Mr
Umar Hashmi, Mr Ayush Kumar, Ms
Iqra Shiekh, Adv.**
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. The counsel for the petitioner states that pursuant to the order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court for clubbing the present petition with the other pending petitions arising out of the similar issue, a request shall be made before the Hon'ble Chief Justice, on administrative side, for placing the petitions before the same Special Bench so constituted.
2. Accordingly, hearing is adjourned to 05th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/DM/GS